

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: NEPHRO-2025-01

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

PURCHASE ORDER: 77894

Date of P.O:

2025-01-27

Dated: 2024-09-25

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE PHILIPPINES, INC.

Address: 18/F Aeon Centre, Alabang-Zapote Road Corner / Annalyn.yumang@fmc-asia.com /

Cristina.velasco@fmc.asia.com / Daniel.lao@fmc-asia.com / 524-0091 to 98

Other Terms: CHECK Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 Working Days Is to be made: Materials Management Division Performance Security Posted:

Location	and the same of th	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Floor, PCMC Bldg		
PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE	nstructio	professional visitors will be the	No: A 17 11u3		t P: 23,691.70
Item No	QTY	UNIT	ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	24 、	PC 、	CLIP FOR PD ORGANIZER Clip for Stay Safe Organizer Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH	351.00	8,424.00
2	250	pc 、	Dialyzer, Polysulfone or Polyether Sulphone, Low-Flux surface 1.2 to 1.3m2 12pc/box Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA	950.00	237,500.00
. 3	96.	PC 、	DISINFECTION CAP (Disinfection Cap for Peritoneal Dialysis, Stay Safe Disinfection Cap Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA	20.00	1,920.00
4	24	PC 、	PD CATHETER EXTENSION LUER-LOCK 40CM Catheter Extension for Peritoneal Dialysis, Stay Safe Fresenius Medical Care Ag & Co.KGaA 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany, Mfd By Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH St. Wendel Germany	1,330.00	31,920.00
5	9.	PC 、	PERITONEAL DIALYSIS ORGANIZER , Organizer for Peritoneal Dialysis, Stay Safe Organizer Fresenius Medical Care Ag & Co.KGaA 61346 Bad Homburg , Germany, Mfd By Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH St. Wendel Germany	950.00	8,550.00
6	60 `	PC 、	SLEEP SAFE COMPATIBLE APD CYCLER SET PLUS Sleep Safe Set Plus for Sleep Safe Harmony Cycler Fresenius Medical Care Ag & Co.KGaA - Else-Kroner-Str-1 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany, Mfd By Sis-ter S.p.AVia Crema 8, 26020 Palazzo, Pignano, Italy	546.00	32,760.00
7	60 (PC.	SLEEP SAFE COMPATIBLE APD DRAINAGE SET \ Fresenius Medical Care Ag & Co.KGaA - Else-Kroner-Štr-1 61346 Bad Homburg , Germany, Mfd By Bioiks doo also trading as Bioprod doo-Stegne 11, Ljubljana 1000 Slovenia	546.00	32,760.00
8	96 _	BAG	SLEEP SAFE COMPATIBLE APD FLUID, 1.5% GLUCOSE. 5L/BAG, 2BAGS/BOX Peritoneal Dialysis Solution with 1.5% Dextrose, CAPD/DPCA 2 Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH Frankfurter Strabe 6-8,66606 St. wendel, Germany	562.50	54,000.00
9	48	BAG	SLEEP SAFE COMPATIBLE APD FLUID, 2.3% GLUCOSE. 5L/BAG, 2BAGS/BOX Peritoneal Dialysis Solution with 2.3% Dextrose,	562.50	27,000.00





Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77894

Date of P.O: 2025-01-27

PR NO: NEPHRO-2025-01 Dated: 2024-09-25

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE PHILIPPINES, INC.

Address: 18/F Aeon Centre, Alabang-Zapote Road Corner / Annalyn.yumang@fmc-asia.com /

Cristina.velasco@fmc.asia.com / Daniel.lao@fmc-asia.com / 524-0091 to 98

Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 Working Days Other Terms: CHECK Performance Security Posted: Is to be made: Materials Management Division

Location				☐ Cash ☐ Bank Guarar		ty Rond
	nstructio		The state of the s	No: A 171163	Amour	
tem No	QTY	UNIT	ARTICLES	NO. P 111103	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	4		Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland Strabe 6-8 ,66606 St. wendel, Germa			
10	48	BAG.	SLEEP SAFE COMPATIBLE APD FLUID, 5L/BAG, 2BAGS/BOX Peritoneal Dialysis Solution with 4.25 3 Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland Strabe 6-8 ,66606 St. wendel, Germa	% Dextrose, CAPD/DPCA GmbH Frankfurter	562.50	27,000.00
			xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Nothing Follow For the use of Nephrology - Hemo Dial All deliveries shall have at least 1 ye	ysis/Peritoneal Dialysis		№ 461.834.00 (Four Hundred Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four Pesos)

Penalty Clause for Delayed or Unsatisfactory Deliveries:

1. One-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances.

Excess in price, if procurred from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and
 In case of bidding, forfeiture of performance security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.

Additional Instructions & conditions

Staggered Delivery/Payment
 Delivery will take effect upon receipt of Delivery Confination of

3. Delivery is within 7 Working Days upon receipt of Delivery

PCMC has the right to reject or cancel any items in this PO for justifiable and reasonable ground where the award will not bene

Funding Code (7-62-03-680	med ilmotat	TOTAL AMOUNT P 461,834.00
FUNDS AVAILABLE: \$ 461, 834.00 .	Attachment	CERTIFICATION
LEA N. VILLALOBOS, DBA, CPA Chief Accountant	□ PR No: NEPHRO-2025-01 □ Abstract of Canvass/Bids: □ BAC Resolution No: 2025-00-030 □ NOA No: 2025-024-002 □ NTP No: 2025-129 □ PhilGEPS Ref No: □ AMRP No.	This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable
MARIA EVA I. JOPS ON MD. MSCHSM. MPM. OIC Executive Director	* L	Signature over printed name Date:
Annual Marian Control of Control	chment to payment	

25-03086F

Duplicate -

Procurement/Materials Management Division



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-129

January 27, 2025

January 27, 2025			
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE PHILIPPINES INC.			
18/F AEON Centre,			
Alabang Zapote Rd. cor. North Bridgeway Ave.,			
Filinvest Corporate City, Alabang 1781 Muntinlupa	City		
Mobile No. 09178110900	,		
Sir/Madam:			
This is to inform you that Purchase Order No.		as a result of	
for the Procurement of Direct Medical Supplies	(Nephrology	-Hemodialysis/Perit	oneal Dialysis) CY 2025
has been approved.		•	
You may now proceed with the delivery of the items seven (7) working days from receip			
for staggered delivery.			1
MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MID, MSCHSM, MPM			
MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, NID, MSCHSM, MPM			
OIC-Executive Director			
CONFORME:			
Received Original			
-			

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: _